Model

MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

=EIXAIVUESHZAY
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

LY2-3310

=lFEFIE el ] m][E][e][=][>]

B P CONTENTS Page
2& {$ Fﬂ 1,% Arm bed & it'S aCCESSOMES r«rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrarararirisinarasirnarnns 2
ﬁ% *}‘E *% (I) Sevving mechanism ( 1 ) ................................................ 4

REB(ISLUTEVEE
®= Y R ' % 8
£ B oK F FE YUK B
£ # E T ®E UK B
" z 1 #
S BN - S -
SVFNVIRBESUREREE
# iH 1 #

Sewing mechanism (II) & feed rock lower shaft mechanism ---- 6

Stitch length mechanism  ««««=++sessreremrmmmmnn 8

Upper feed rock shaft mechanism «««««-seeeeeremmmennn. 10
Upper feed lifting rock shaft mechanism ««««-«««sseeeeerennnninnins 12
Presser foot MEChANISIT +«++rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrriarrrrinsrirranerasienas 14
Knife actuating mechanism  ««««=++«sssreesmmresnmmmnnninaen, 16
Touch back mechanism & detector mechanism = «-«-=xxserereeeeens 18
Oil lubrication MECHANISIT ++ e rrrrrrrrrrsrrasrrsinersinsriiaeerineens 20
ACCESSOMES  +# -+ reresrsnssssurmurmrtistartreetiata st 22
INOEX  +rrrrrrrrrrrrraraassassaare s eeaaasassaiasaaraa s 24

P —-204C 201505




(snslifivs )
Standard parts

( SBE S )
Common parts

(extee)
Example

—#® &
Standard parts

( SRS )
Common parts

VAR - RORERE
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

& DXMICBEIF(AB, XY, PFAB,

Remarks : Alphabet(A,B,*-X,Y,Z)should be taken at

% mark.
IR
Sewing machine parts
BBERTI
Sewing machine model
i — &% k]
Model No. Specification Description
] 1 I 1
yJ U
L) A (d L) A (d
(1) (2 (3) (4) (5) (6) ) (8) 9
' ] | - [
2 (1) fH#(2) Las
Model No. (1) Specification (2) Description
B/ ER S
Common parts
IR
Sewing machine parts
DB, LS2%51
DB, LS2-Series
[ LY2-3310 R W E
| Standard parts Arm side cover
| ‘ I I ]

M

9

0/|4|/|0(]|2

0|5

— A& ¢4

Inner diameter ¢ 4

1

— KEIE2 &8
Serial No.

T

— NXES

Spring washer

E —BRBCOVTOMBEHE R, ZOBRFBIHEAS L B EERLET, Ko TRMICESS
R BEOUEFTb O30, SMOBIELLIS ORE THEE < hTVW3BEFHET,
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of these parts are registered firstry. Parts

are used for not only the indicated model, but also another models

improvement after.

N=2h207 ZHMBICBEL T Information on use of the parts catalog -
VT VOEREE L RTER (RIRET, B

c HABRIANORR, BRAI-FTIATTEV, £/, ZO/N—

AW, P-204B 200002) EFILEHES .
THOBRIIONT, BROLOFEL LLEEC L3 BANBYETOTITRT R,

.

, in reason of New devélopment,

EDLETITERBY LISEVTT,

*CON=YHZOTIE2000F2 ADF—2I1Cb ESVWTHERE N HDOTY,

cEBRI— KRS, —EB S TVWABAK. BIRVALE LA, AR LAI—F

LTRIRVAELETOT, #a— FTIRTTAW,
- EREMNORBFASLENFE. ZOETFLESDOY THRHER L Lo LTwET,
CHE ANV Ty VORBABICERREDANF BN E L5, B S5ERIAIEENTT,

PEBEIATVI LD, BBSE

* When ordering any spare part, please specify its part code. In addition, please specify the management number and
issued date of this parts catalog (e. 9.P-204B 200002 indicated at bottorn right of the front cover) and the machine

model number.

+ Some parts are subject to change due to modification without notice.
* This parts catalog is based the data as of February 2000.

* Any part marked-in the part code column will not be su

assembly code because that part is supplied as an assembly part.
* Alphanumerical characters indicated in the required quantity column indicate the sub machine number of this model

number.

* Please write to us if you have any question on this parts catalog.

pplied. When a part has its assembly code, plase specify the




A

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES




A A
ARM BED& IT'S ACCESSORIES

Fig. % #&3I-F . E R
No. Mod Parts.No. B 2L . Description Amt.Reg.

[

v , : =

A01 MG33A0873 I DI vr-vvrvrrvrrnrss 011 Shield plate- - -----reeerrrrrrrrrroeemoss 1
A02 - M91109004 #* 4" 4Y47° 544"~ = Screw 11/64(40)X8- -+ rrvrvreerrnnnrenens R
A03 MO1305080 Y- -v-vvevrcnren- e RUDbEr PTUg 13- -« cvreeerrrreeneeeeearaannnns 1
A04 MOT108001 PAKY™ +vvvrrvnnsnnnnnns Set screw 11/64(40)X5. 5+ rrrvevvnnnesesss 1
A05 MF36AT180 ARFUF{--vvrvrnrvnnnns Thread guide (Arm £Op)««««-«eevvrrreeeeseess 1
A06 MOT116002 54+ evvvvrrrrvnnnnns Screw 11/B4(A0)XB«+«ccvrrreivrereeeereanns 1
A07 MOT10B004 7°0AF5 - rrrrreeeens Screw 11/64(A0)XB- « -« - v rrrrrererreeeieeeenn. 1
A08 MFO3A0584 FUE VRN =vcvvrrvnennn- Thread take-Up COVEr- - -« -« ««veerrennnneenen. 1
A09 MO1101046 YRIFYp----vvvvreenees Pre-tension adjusting nut 11/64(40)--------- 1
A10 MF36A0245 IVAAN % v v-vvcmenrens Pre-tension Spring--:«--+etreeceeseanenanans 1
A1l MF10A1555 F39A™5--c-vveevvenees Tension discs for pre-tension--«-«---«------ 2
Al12 MFO0A0553 FAUB Hevcvevennanenn Pre—tension stud:+:- - rreeermeecrarainiies 1
A13 MFOOAQT8T ARFUF e vvrvvnnernnnnns Thread guide: -« -« - =+« «-seeeenesnnnnunmuneen 1
Al4 MO0909003 THESAY - -vvvvrvnnnnnn Screw 9/B4(40)XB- - -« ccrrrrrreeeiieiiieeans 3
A15 MGA3A0T8T  ARFUF v evcrvernrennns Thread guide- -« rrrrreeeneenerieennns e 1
A16 MO1508001 PAKS - +vvrvvrvoeennnns Set SCrew 15/64(28)XB- -+ ccrrevrmrarrreeees 1
A17  MOT107002 EF45™ - rvvrvnrrernnnns Screw 11/64(40)X5. 5« -« ceerereereemenneneen. 2
A18 MG30A060T  PYWHTAG - <« veeneennennns Cloth guide plate-««----vvvveeereeeennne. R
A19 MQ50A0181 ARFYF - cc-vvevenrenrss Thread guide: -« ceerrrrereeenmenieiieunns 1
A20 MF10A0709 77Y53-ccccvrernrnennes Thread tension regulator bushing------------ 1
A21 MFO2A0187 ARMIN R -vrvvnreennnn. Thread take—up SPring:-«- -« reseeeseneeunas 1
A22 MO0204060 E°>---c-ccerraeaenes Thread tension releasing ping2x28.4-------- 1
A23 MFO2A0553 FAOUF G- crvvrrennoncnn Thread tension stud::---«--ereenreeneemnennen 1
A24 " MF10A0555 FAUAH S+ rvvveeeannenn Thread tension diScg:-- -« rrereenreansonnenns 2
A25 MM11A0556 F394"SAYL----vvvv - Thread tension releasing discs--+----------- 1
A26 MG52A0245 TIURAN %+ - -vvvvrennensn Thread tension Spring:-«-«« :sseseecereacenss 1
A27 MT60A0802 YR A-vvvnrervvenenes Thumb nut revolution stopper--««-«+-«+-c---- 1
A28 MI1605045 WRIFYp-vvvovrvronrrnens Thumb nut 1/4(40)« -« verememnneninaian. 1
A29 MO0G01002 E3F - cvvrvrvrmrneenns Screw 9/64(A0)x4- -« v rrrrrenrniiiiiniis 1
A30 M90625053 N4 h g eceeeenes Spring washer for leg 6--:-cecvovveeneenne. 1
A31 MG33A0426 YT+ vvvvvverneennsnn L@Qe - crv et 1
A32 MGASAT181 ARFYF - vvrvrreennenens Thread guide: -« errrrrrenrenrenmeneenaain, 1
A33 MOOBOA002 LAY - v rvvmrerernenns Screw 3/32(56)X2.2+ -« rrrrrrsenreriiiiiiann. 2
A34 MF10AOATT AGN K- v vvvvrocoernenns Spring for slide plate-««--«-reereeeerennn. 1
A35 - AATUAG e Slide plate «--revrrrrrrnrrnrenereeineennn. 1
A36 MF26B010T W44 v vvvvceneenennen Needle plate (B2.B):«-+vvreeeenreerenaeunnns 1
A37 MI1102011 TIHSAS - cvvvrvvnnennn. Screw 11/64(40)X8. 5 -+ vvvrrvrrnrrneenneuans 2
A38 MO1182080 Y cvrvvvrrnmrrnnennens Rubber plug @ 11.8: - reerreeeeeennennin. . 2
A9 MO1106003 TIESFS ™« -vvvvrvnenenns Screw 11/64(40)X20+ -« - -vovve vorrrmnneinnns 2
A4O MG33AT830 AGccvverveneenrennns Face plate: -« rrrerrrrrrmreareieuaeeeeunn. 1
Ad1 MI090T080 v vrvvvrrrveenneennns Rubber plug @ 9.6« ccerrerrereeeeneueennn. 1
A901 MFOOE0550 4 MAOEYEHIHF v vvevv-- Pre—tension assy. - r rrrrrrereireaeeiaainn, 1
A902 = MG34E0210 FIvbyyzh7----cvvee--e Thread tension regulator complete:---«------ 1
A903 MF10EQ470 AA“Y45957- v -vvveeres Slide plate complete:- -« covererrereneenen. 1

3 ' LY2-3310



hERE (1)
SEWING MECHANISM (1) -

(81)




B M (1)
SEWING MECHANISM (1)

Fig. &% #&I1—- K FRRK
No. Mod Parts.No. 02 L Description Amt.Reg

'—

o0
B50 MFB0AQTA2 74---rvrvenrnrneinnn. Cap for needle bar bushing(upper)-«--------- 1
B51 MF10A2740 JTp---vvvvvvvervnnnn. Felt for needle bar bushing(upper)---------- 1
B52 MF60A0663 NJE"9AgNoT- -+ vovvvene Needle bar bushing(upper):«-««----eeoveeee.ne o1
B53 MG50A0B60 NUR M« - vvvvrrenneeenn. Needle Dar-««««eerrrrrrrrenennnnnnaneseeenns 1
B54 MF20A0664 NUB“9AGNZG - -« v vvvvnen Needle bar bushing(under):«--««--c-seevree- 1
B55 MG42A0181 ARPUdq--vvevreeeerenes Tread guide for needle bar-:-:----vreeveeees 1
B56 MI0815002 E3gy - -vrvrreeveennnns Screw 1/8(44)x4 .5 ccvrrevererreniieiannes 1
B57 MG37A0128 IYv\Y DPX17-22-------- Needle DPX17H#22-----crvrvemerrnrnirnenneenns 1
B58 MO1513001 PARY v vevverenerennnss Set screw 15/64(28)x10--cvvvemernrernennnns 4
B59 MO1106004 J7°5044S v vrennvernnns Screw 11/64(40)X8- -« vvrrrvrerrarenenneanss 2
B60 MF30A0325 AR~ -« v ovreenensns SQUArE DTOCK: « <« + e v v ereeennnnneennieneeneee. 1
"B61 MG44E0662 NIIA™AP"9h7 v evvveee Needle bar connecting 1ink guide assy.::---- 1
B62 © MI1606001 PAKY «evrvvreeennnatas Set screw 1 /4(40)x6 ......................... 3
B63 MFBOA1383 450Hh3h5 v evnennnns Crank @SSy, -« «rerrrrrrerrtartrtteeaeeeeeies 1
B64 M91802006 k34 -« -vvevennn Screw 9/32(28)X14: - cvvrenriianiiiiiiiiiian 1
B66 MF60A0232 995 7hks* Y9347 - - - Bushing for arm shaft(left)------:ceevevevns 1
B67 MVBBAOTAQ JTIfhev v v vrvvvnrrrenes T 1
B68 MG50A0740  JIPpevvcevvreerernnnn. Felt oo rreerme ittt 1
B69 MF80A0352 h7-J347 -« ---rrvrveeres Collar for arm shaft assy.--«-«r-rvevveeen-- 1
B70 M91602001 PARY - evvvvvveniannnn Set screw 1/4(40)X4 ......................... 2
B71 MG33A0230 909 F- et Arm shaft:-cccereeemrmrimnaiinn it 1
B72 M90320065 Ch*4hr05°939 20------- C-type stop 1ing 20 ----crvvrvereenmennnen. 1
B73 MG33A0384 LUAWAY -« cvvvrrnoennns Crank rod @ssy. -« -« -« «eeereerrnrennmeeenees 1
B74 MF30E0280 AVI YYITYT - vnvrenesan Upper feed 19Fting cam:«:«««cceereenneeenns 1
B75 MO1506001 RAFS™ v vovrvnnnreenees Set Screw 15/64(28)XT« -« «xvvrrnrneneneeneenn 2
B76 MG3AA0325 JHIT -+ v vvvvvvnnnnnenn Square block: -« -« -« O 1
B77 MFGOA] 740 71»’, .................. Fe] R R R IR 1
B78 MFBOAOTO0 HAH AN R - v vvvvnrrees Spring for feed Cam: -« -« «««rereeeereannnee 1
B79 MF60A2740 7I»b .................. Fe] t ........................................ 1
B8O MG33A0233 99" JAINZF )27 - Bushing for arm shaft(right)-«:----:cveeen-. 1
B81 MI1B10001 PIARY v evevereeeneeennnn Set screw 1/4(40)XT < - vveerrmennniiineant, 8
B82 MF40A0331 99" JhYNI N - - v v - Bevel gear for arm shaft:-«-«-ccereveeernn. - 1
B83 MFA0A0333 475" omiNg~heL- -« ---- Bevel gear for vertical shaft(upper)::---:-- 1
B84 MQ70A0521 475" JAoNygF- v ovevnv- Vertical shaft bushing assy.--«-:-cc-evveres 1
B85 MQS0A0148 bE---vvceeremnennnenns 031 Wicke toeroerme i 2
B86 MFEOAQTAD JIfp-vvvrvvvrnrrcncsn- FEIE tvvrvrrreneeneaneeneenneasensenennennns 2
B87 MG5QA0520 475 hevveverrninnn Vertical shaft--:-- et e et eea et 1
B89 MF67B0522 475 9rN9347---vvvvv-- Vertical shaft bushing assy.::---cc-eeeeeeee 1
B9O MF10A0332 575" Jh4NI NS5 - v v - Bevel gear for vertical shaft(lower):------- 1
B91 MFA0A0332 545 IHYNG NR- -+ v v v Bevel gear for hook shaft:.-:::-eoeevveeeeen. 1
B904 MGAOEOS80 F k" YNIy3g7-vvvenn-s Thread take-up lever assy.::----- CEEEPERRINSE 1
B905 MFO1E0331 AN Nes3h7---vovvvv-- Bevel gear for arm shaft:.--------eoeeeeeenns 1
B906 MFO1E0332  HYNI*N¥o3h7- v vvvrr-ne Bevel gear for arm shaft---------ccveeeennn. 1
B907 MG33EQ760 AVIIYYYZgF - veeenns Upper feed T1ifting cam----cccrrvveeeeennenn. 1

LY2-3310



REREE (0) BLUTRYEIE
SEWING MECHANISM (II) & FEED ROCK LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

S .

@\ (116)
(117)
(118)




C HEiH (1)) BEUTRED S

SEWING MECHANISM (II) &FEED ROCK LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. Z& #mI1— K EHK
No. Mod Parts.No. B &R Description Amt . Reg
) -
[==]
€100 MG30A0278  ZAAMAHY97 k4 Y43%7- - - - Feed rock shaft crank(left)assy.--«------- 1.
C101 MI1203002 kAT v vvreeeneraennn. Screw 3/16(28)X15x = - v vrrreevneerneiennnn, 2
C102 MIT106004 J°IV4RY - vrvrreveeenn Screw 11/64(40)X8 ......................... . 2
C103 MG33A0283 AWVo 4o Y- ven-- Feed bar holder stud:--«------crvvevenennsn 1
C104 M70535065 ER“SRAD B-vvvvvrenennn E-type stop ring Be---revrrerereeeneeenn. 1
C105 MIOB0B002 %Y+ v vnvvrnnernnnnns Screwl/8(A4)XB- - -+ v v evrereeen eaataaneaans 2
C1 06 MF1 0A01 04 Zyl} ................... Feed dOQ .................................. 1
c107 MG33A0281 ASUL f+-vvvrrvnrrnnnnn T 1
c108 MG33A0285 AYUS JAGfp v v eeeeee et Feed rock shaft bushing:-«««ocvvveveeenne. 4
C109 MG33A0284 APYF Heveveriniiannnn Feed rock shaft:«-sr-rreerrerreneenennanns 1
c110 MIOQOADBO E°Yw-vvvvvnrennennnnnn Pie s e e vevonennonnsrnmnrenioriseieraas 3
Cc111 M91603003 kY ------e-veve--. Screw 1/4(24)X16 .......................... 1
C112 MG35E0306 A4Y/M 997" 9347 -0 - Feed 1ifting & rock shaft crank assy.:---- 1
C113 MI1516002 £35S vvevrevnennenns Screw 15/64(28)X8.5++ v vrrrrrrnaeieeesan. 2
c114 MIT1602001 MRS < vvvvnnrereennnns Set Screw 1/4(40)xA: -« vvrverrnnnnnieeaen 4
C115 MF80A0352 Hh7-9397---vvrrvverenns Collar for arm shaft assy.-::--ccvvvveenes 2
C116 MI1513001 PAKY - cvverrenenenennn Set screw 15/64(28)X10- -« cvveveneeonn. 2
c117 MO1502050 HH R« - -vvvveneeenes WAShEr 20,5+ rrrrrrrsrenannnannannns 2
C118 -M903150656 Ch*5b49 57439 15------ C-type stop 1ing 15-+---cvvecrvrvnnniennns 2
C‘I 19 MF60A0740 7I»'~ .................. Fe'l t ...................................... 1
€120 MG37B0452 Y47  JAGNIX" h347 e - - Rotating hook shaft bushing(right)assy.--- 1
c121 MI1110001 PRS- evevvrimeeneens Set screw 11/64(40)X8.5- -« ----veeerneenn. 1
c122 MF30A0352 A7-4357 v vvorvveesrs Thrust COTTar-««-rorrerrrenerenneineennnnn 1
C123 MI1503001 IARS ™ - ovvvereneininns Set screw 15/64(28)x4.5- -« covrrnerinenns 2
C124 MGE2A0450 Y49 v vveinnsnn, Rotating hook shaft««-««-rrerermereaennnn 1
C125 MFO0A0453 ¥4~ Jpglthy---vvvvvert Lower shaft bushing(middle)---------- aeens 1
€126 MFOOAO350 1 MYALIRSF - - v vveve v Thread trimmer cam assy.-:-:-«-c-eioreenee 1
c127 M91602020 OYAIFHIFIAFS - vvvr--- Soket set screw 1/4(40)x10-«--«roeerverns 2
C128 MG50A0451 245" Ir9Mks  V)3h5- - - - - Rotating hook shaft bushing(left)--------- 1
€129 MG30A0TO0 WATEN Fevvvvvvroeernns QPIANG: v e ve e ee e e e 1
€130 M30801006 LI " OffF-«covvvvrrns Screw M3x0.35xX9.5: - crevvrrer it 1
C132 MG44B0120 #¥357 KHS20-RMP-- - -- Rotating hook complate KHS20-RMP---------- 1
C133 MF20A0229 HFA TP A-cvvrneennnnns Rotating hook positioner----««-ceeeveennn 1
C134 M91118002 b4y +vvevrrrrennnnnn Screw 11/64(40)X10 ........................ 1
0135 MF25B0123 ;]i“ t“‘/ ................. BObb'l [ R 1
C136 MF70E0276 395 #Yv5 k5 Y9347 - - Feed 1ifting rock shaft crank(left)assy.--:- 1
c137 M91112002 EF4Y - vvvvvvnnennnnnn, Screw 11/64(40)X12 ........................ 1
C138 MG33A1284 AYYS v vvinnn Feed 1ifting rock shaft---------veveveevnn 1
C139 M91204003 kSIS -vvvvveennnnnn. Screw 3/1_6(28)X12 ......................... 2
C140 MF70A0277 399 #9Y95° 3% 4347 - - Feed 1ifting rock shaft crank(right)assy.:-- 1
€908 MG44E0125 H k" Uh=Recveveeennnn. Bobbin case complate:-«-----ovvereeeenenn 1

LY2-3310



D]

* V) ERERREAE
STITCH LENGTH MECHANISM

163 -

+0(00000000000000000000000000C000000C

160




D &b B

STITCH LENGTH MECHANISM

Fig. & BmI1—F BRI
No. Mod Pdrts.No. B & A Description Ant . Reg.
=
D150 MG33A0T44  74T40Yp - evvmmreenes ‘Feed forked connecting rod:«:---««+eveeevens 1
D1 51 : M90720063 9“/\y4‘.3/‘0 .............. Set [ ] R R 1
D152 MG33A0761 I\‘/:/‘/:/‘a ............... Eccentric p:ln ............................... i 1
D153 MG33A0910 Yohevveevvennnnnnnnn T TR TR A 1
D154 MI1516002 EFEY +vvvvverneennenns Screw 15/64(28)X8.5 v rrrrreernnunnnnnns 3
D155 MG33A0530 4" A5 Heevneniininnn. et PiRn: - v v rrerr s 1
D156 MFOOATO10 UYhe-vvemenenniunnnn. LANK s v emremer e i 1
D157 M70534065 ER IMG 4evvvvveennnn. E-type StOp ring 4-««-ceeeervmmveeeeeeannnn 1
D158 MIO534060 E°Y-vcvvrvrenrnennnnn PN 5.5 rereerrnrnnnnnianaeeeieas 1
D159 MI1502002 EFKT <+ vvvvrenoennnnns Set Screw 15/64(28)X12:«cvrrevrnnnnereenn 1
D160 MG34A0291 AVUFIOEYRL- - v v vvvvne- Feed regulator: -« « xxrrrevnmnnseeeeemeennns 1
D161 MFA0A2708 ATA v - crvevrrevnnens SPring hoTder=«««««wrememnmrsrseeeieeuunnnns 1
D162 MIT110002 ET4S "« v vvnvrnrennenns SCrew 11/B4(A0)X8 -+ rrrerrnnnnnnarieeens 2
D163 MG50A0572 WAREN R~ vvovvovreens- SPIANG- -« v v e e e e e ete e e 1
D164  MNTSAOT08  AAf+ < v vveennnes SPring hoTder-« -« -« wrerreeeeeeeeeeioaaeaess 1
D165 MIT106004 75044 v vvnrnnennnn Screw 11/64(A0)XB- -« -« vrrrrrrreennnunnnanss 2
D166 MG34A0T08 N AhTAG- - vvrvrvvvnnnns SPring hoTder- -« «crreerererereseneeeerenaans 1
D167 MF10A0572 IWL?:H\‘* ............... Spr‘lng ...................................... 1
D168 M91501007 ShEFY K - ---vvv- - Screw 15/64(28)x14.5- - -cvereereiininiainns 1
D169 MFE60A0634 R4AhY ™ Uo7« vevrveren- Stitch length regulator---«----vvnvenennnnn. 1
D170 MG34A0530 4 M35 He-vvrevnennnn SEt PN e rrrernree e 1
D171 MFB0A0B33  RAART VY™ e vrvnrere-s Reverse stitch lever shaft--------c-vonenree 1
D172 MI5003053 NN KP A Rervoeeoennnns SPring WASher -« « -+« «vesemreeereeinuinnnens. 1
D173 MF30A0632  R4ADT IV = e vvvenens Reverse swing lever:-«:---ceeceerriernenenns 1
D174 M91515002 k343"« cvvvrn-. P Screw 15/64(28)x10- -« +vrevevenns i eeandas 2
D175 M91207003 TRESFS < wvvvvvrensnnn- Serew 3/16(28)XB.5- - -« rrreerernnninreeeenn 1
D‘|76 MF05A0572 w”v:‘:l\'* ................ Spr'lng ...................................... 1
D177 MFOBAOBE2 E°Yecvrrrerrnncnnnnnns SEOPPEr Pin- -« e rrerrsrn e 1
D178 M31000085 OY»%" 1AP10A  ----- 0-ring ¢10 1AP10A-- -+ - vrvrvrrenmnnnn.ans 1
D179 MF85A0640 A/YFIHEYRS - -vvvveees Stitch length regulator screw---««--:c--uvn- 1
D180 MFO2A0245 TIURAN R+ -vvvvvreneenns COTT SPring: -« v v rrrrrmmnreeenasaeennnnn. 1
0181 MF06A0950 lll\‘_ .................. Re]easing ]ever ............................. 1
D183 MFOBA1631 &Y« - vvvereeeeees Dial for stitch length regulator------------ 1
D184 MG75A0841 AEY4G:- - vnvevenenerens Stitch length indicating plate----«+-«------ 1
D185 MFOOAQ257 AYIA Re-vvvvvvrveen-- BUSRANG: + +++++ v e e e e e e emenn e 1
D187 M71216002 EFEY + v vvrrrvnnnnnns Screw 3/16(28)X18- - rrrrerrmmmnannaeeeenn 1
D909 MG34E0640 ASUFIOEYAS HT45 e cvvn -+ SCrew bar assy. -« - v rrrrereninaaaaaann 1

LY2-3310



£ ERAK K V) 1A
UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

— =
ot S

10



E _EEATR DM

UPPER FEED ROCK SHAPTMECHANISM

Fig. QE BHRI-FK FA%

No. Mod Parts.No. B a8 Description Amt .Reg.
—
=
E190 MO0A01061 FNE y--vrrvvrrrroor TAPEr PN - vorrrrrrermeo i e 1
E191 MVBBAQOTAD JIRp---vvvvvvvnnnnnns FOTtecvreeeemeee ittt e 1
E192 MI1620045 FYR--vvvvrnnrennennnns NUL 1/B(B0) - - vvverreeemmianinnaeeaeaens R
E193 MG33A0B02  NJYA" - - - v vvoeeeees FEBO AIM- -+ v vermrressonseiosssineennnes 1
E194 MI0304053 N4 H % 3.5------e-n- Spring washer 3.5 c-xverereneenenieniannns 2
" E195 MI0910003 VIEFHS wovrvrmreerene. Screw 9/64(A0)XT - -rvrrrrnrnreaieaas 2
E196 MI1615015 kIS4 oY% -vrvvvvnens Hinged screw 1/4(40)x12- -+« cevnveeionennnans 1
E197 MG33A1956 LUtYhy---vvverieenns Walking foot connecting Tink-«-+-«-vvvvvrves 1
E198 M91683015 k459 Iyt -v-vverenes Hinged screw 1/4(40)x25: -+« veeeireennns 1
E199 MG30A0530 4 WAS Hevvrernennens. Hinged i« rrrermrsreneeemennnneeeeeeen. 1
E200 MI1506001 PR +crvvvvrmmmeecnns Set screw 15/64(28)XT -« v revrrvornennnn 1
E201 MG33A0950 AVAUUNT=--vcernneens Feed connecting lever:----«:cooeeeerenrannns 1
E202 M90601050 A $H 1% 6--vvevr---- Washer Be-ccoemrrereereeeinnininaneennnnens 1
E203 MI1604045 FYh--v-vvrvn-- PR NUt 1/4(24) - -+ - vvmmememmni e 1
- E204 MG30B0464 397" 24A97 kY- -+ Feed griving rock shaft crank(1eft) --------- 1
E205 MO1108001 PRI --vverrerevennnn. Set screw 11/64(40)x5 Bereeeriin it 2
E206 MGS0A1TA0 JIfp--cvvveeeevennnnnn Felt-vorevrrrmmeenane it 2
E207 MG33A1285 AYUS Jhgh- v v eeeeeee et Feed driving shaft bushing:--:::cccovveennn 2
E208 MG30E0410 -JOYWYIS 99347 vvvvv-- Feed connecting slick block complete-------- 1
E209 MG30BO467 I 97 ANy )evveeee s Feed driving shaft (upper)-------++-eeveves 1
E210 M9I1603003 ThEFEI - --vvvvreeeenns Screw 1/4(28)X16- v vovreremnenemneneeenns 1
E211 MG30E0465 3°397°2{A{H5° 33" 4347+ Feed driving rock shaft crank (right)assy.-- 1
E212 MG30B0954  LtWhy---vvveiee e Feed driving connecting link:::-----veeeeene 1
E213 M31803015 343 4" yF---v-vvenens Hinged screw 9/32(28)x26.1- -« evevreernns. 1
E214 MI1802045 FYpe-vrvrvvnrneoeannns Nut 9/32(28)----wvrrv-- SREETEPERPPEPRTERLE 1
E910 MG30EQ467 397" 24AM14Y5° 94347 - Feed driving shaft complete-----------vvve- 1

11 LY2-3310



EEB LT V) KR
- UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

256

12



F LB ETXb

UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. £8 #mI-—-F _ ERE

No. Mod Parts.No. B4 Description Amt .Reg
-
- o0
F220 MG33A0462  ¥°397°" 39597 k5"Y- - - - Upper feed 1ifting rock shaft crank------- 1
F221 M90207061 F-N°t°Y 4X20:----vvv--- Taper pin 4X20- -« oenrremnenaieneiens 1
F222 MG30A0460 3°397°5 39 9 ) veeren- Feed 1ifting rock shaft--«:«--evevvevennns ‘ 1
F223 MI1108001  PARI™ - vrvverererenrens Set screw 11/64(40)X5.5- - covvvvrrrnens 2
F224 © MG33A0833 J"397°Y 39T RGN e - Feed 1ifting rock shaft bushing-:----+---- 2
F225 MG30A0463 >°397°Y°397°97°3%")3%7- Feed 1ifting rock shaft crank(right)assy.--- - 1
F226 M91603003 ThEFAS - -evvrrrnnnennn Screw 1/4(28)X16- - -vvevreereneninnnraanas 1
F227 M91572045 UFwh 6X0.75- -+« eens U-nUL BXO. 7D c e e ie e 1
F228 MI0601050 SH I H"% 6--vvvvvrrnn- Washer B :ccverrememreaneeninnninnneaasn 1
F229 MI1551015 MULF Jp--vvrvrvrvrrens Hinged screw MBX24- -« -« vvvvvrnniinennnns 1
F230 . MFB0AQ700 EAIN f--cvvevernrnnen Spring for felt stopper---«::-eecveeveens 1
F231 MG30BO740 JThp--c-vccereennnennn. Felte verrrereinomininnniinnnennanenns 1
F232 M90325065 Ch"9MA9s~439 25-------- C-type stop ring 25--------ceevrieninnnnn 1
F233 MG30A0OTB0 AYIM Y- - eveereennnnnns Feed Tifting eccentric----+c-vvrvvereeenes 1
F234 MI1606001 - PAAY® v vvveeeennnnnn. Set screw 1/4(40)x6--------- SREEERERERETEE 2
F235 MG33A0956 LubYhy -« veeeeeeiiienn Feed connecting crank rod::---«++---:- s 1
F236 M30301064 27°YVH E°Y 3XB- v vvvv-- SPring Pin 3X8:« e cerrrrenernainaeinaiinn 2
F237 MI1106004 . 7°5V445 vvrevvnnnnnnns Screw 11/64(40)X8 - vvrrveveeiennneennnanns 4
F238 L CRRLA TGN 7557 I | SEEEEREEREE Bell crank guide bracket::----------vennne 1
F239 MGTOBO4ATT 2D--vvvevvrenceivnnnn. Bell crank guide bracket block-:---------- 1
F240 MI0507063 HHIY Heceevevernnnnnn. Bell crank guide pin---«---veeeereeeaennn 1
F241 MI1210002 ESFY - veevvveneneeinn Screw 3/16(28)X10 ......................... 2
F242 MI1681015 k745 9 oWt--vvevervnnns Hinged screw 1/4(40)X12- -« vvevreneennen. 1
F243 MG10BO910 b AWhY -« cvvveeeeenns Feed 1ifting rock shaft link::------cvvv-- 1
F244 MG10BOTB3 A“NITUd:cvvvrvnnvnnnnn. Bell cranke - ceeererenroneanninnainennns 1
F245 MI1801035 YVIgY"+-vvvvvrreenennns Feed regulating screw '9/32(28)X31--«--+--- 1
F246 M91802045 FYh+-vrvrrenerenn. ceo-o Nut 9/32(28) .............................. 1
F247 MG33A1261 AYIFIGEYS f--vvvvvennn. Presser regulating bracket---«---++--v-n-- 1
F248 MG33A1572 WAREN v vvevereennenns SPIANG: -+ v v r e et 1
F249 MG33A0154 FUHK 49397 - rerenns Spring guide bar complete---«:-evvvvvvenns 1
F250 MG33A2361 N RhUh k- --eeeenennnns Spring holder-««+-««veeeeeniiiiiinn., 1
F251 M30922002 Y -, Screw 9/64(40)X8- - -crrrrreiiiiiiiiiiiins 3
F252 MI3009050 H*f K- -vvrvrrerrerennnn WASREI - =+ + v v o v v mreneerae i eneeneianeannn 2
F253 MI1112002 E54Y - -cvvernnnnnnnnnns Screw 1 1/64(40)X1 et et 2
F254 MG30A0296 YMHTIP F{---v-vevenrnne Walking foot guide bracket:-«-----vcvv-n- 1
F255 MG10B0294 YMHBI-+cvevvereeneniann Walking foot--«--vcevrvmeneeneiiiiian, 1
F256 MG33A0295 AVYFIMYT- - v vverrennn Walking foot guide link:--:--:cvreveeerenn. 1
Fa11 MG33E0460 97 43%47----- R R Feed 1ifting rock shaft complete:--------- 1

13

LY2-3310



MAE
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

260

261

282 283

14



G 128
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Fig. ZE B@1- K R
No. Mod Parts.No. 3R 4 Description At .Reg
—
o
G260 M93223035 YVIAS e Thumb screw 1/2(28)x43- -« i cevreereeense: 1
G261 MO3202047  PMSAFYp- - vvvvrnrenns NUL - < v v e v e iemesieeneeneneatenneneaneananan 1
(5262 MV01A0259 yu,'\?%‘.l\‘* ............... Presser bar spring..............-..........t 1
(3263 MG10B0265 Zﬂ’lﬁ;'ag‘#‘. ............. Presser bar holder---+++vvveeeniiiiinnnn. 1
6264 M91 506001 bi*&‘ ................. Set screw 1 5/64(28))(7 ....................... 1
6265 MI1109002  ES4Y® - cvvrvrrereenns Screw 11/64(40)XT -« vvovemenearnennininannens 1
6266 MN30A0216 lleaf b?‘/jv{ .............. Thread gu]de ................................ 1
G267 MFB0AD262 ABTA M- vvvvvvvvernnnn. Presser bar--«--«-seeeseeenns JR R 1
(G268 MF10A0267 AYTH Opfl- oo vveeeen Presser bar busing-««-«-ceeeiriiiiiiiiiiinn 1
G269 MG41B0256 OFAYL - -cvvveeininnnn Presser foot (inside)-------+ v cenemceernnns 1
5269 MG52E0256 “FAYINZHF -« v ovvevrennn Presser foot (inside)assy. .................. (1)
G270 M90922002 k545" ccvvvevreeneeinn Screw 9/64(40)x8 ............................ 1
G271 MOT110001 AR v vvvvnvereens Set screw 11/64(A0)X8. 5w« cvrrervmnnnnnnns 1
G272 MFB0A0252 AHIFH" - ceveveveereennn Presser foot lifter:--:ceveiermecianennnnnns 1
6273 M90402064 .z7°Y»s"k°y 3XK18------- Spring pin 3x18----«-vevusn. CECEEE R R R PR 1
G274 M90704063 4" YFk°y-vceeveeenenns Presser foot 1ifting pip--cc:vevvverenerenn 1
6275 MI1106004 7°T04%Y" - cvvvrrereres Screw 11/64(40)X8: -+ cvrmrnenemnernneieniens 2
G276 MG30A0T54  FU AR Re--vvervnrennns GUide Plate:---ccevrrerrrermnnnmereuiaaanaen 1
G277 MG33A0221 APIbA--veveememeneaeen Upper thrad releasing cam:-:---:c--verveee--s 1
G278 M91223015 k745" # .- cvvennnns Hinged screw 3/16(28)x6.2- -« «c-crvernenerns 1
G279 MI0421060 APINAE Y- -vvvveveenens Upper thrad releasing pin:----ccvreeveeeeens 1
G280 M92001016 whES%S™ 4 vk --v--- - Hinged screw 5/16(24)x30- -« cc-creeeneaeses 1
(G281 MG51A0725 kW P LA = oeeerreenn Lifting Tever-«--eveeereiiiiiiiiiiinn., 1
G282 M91505016 AEF2S™ 4 % ---v-- - Hinged screw 15/64(28)x10- -+t vvrernerns 1
G283 MG33A0STT WA Feevervrnrrnranennn Knee 1ifting rock shaft arm:-------c-coreevn- 1
G284 MO1251045 FYh-etevevenrenernennn NUE 3/16(32)-cvvvrmmmenenenenineinenaans 1
G285 MG30B0593 Yot - et Knee 1ifter lever connecting rod:--:«««+++--- 1
G286 MG30E1594 k¥ 77 LN -S%93%5------ Knee 1ifter bell crank assy.---++++-cvvveens 1
G287 MG33A0729 EAYUN R cvvvvvrmeeeenns Knee 1ifter ball crank spring----:--++++--- 1
5288 MI1104003 TIESEY evrvvevervenns Screw 11/64(40)X12-~ -+ ceenenrneninennninn. 2

15

LY2-3310



o RE
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

16



H RY) 05 :
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

Fig. £& #mI1—FK ‘
No. Mod Parts.No. S Description Amt.Reg
=
(<]
H300 MFOOA1391 I 94F---vveverrieens Thread trimmer driving lever------+-------- :
H301 MF06A1361 h&’]‘* ........... EEEERR F'I exi b'le w-i re ho] der ........................
H302 MTT144015 E585°5 0. - vvnne- Stud screw 11/64(40)X5: -« -« vovvreveneenenns
H303 MF36A0750 7 \y~‘/1 ................. Flexibl e wire PreSSEr-+-+reeeresceonseceenes
H304 MOO0802002 k34" -« vvvvvvrrrerenns SCrew 1/8(AA)XT -« vrreerremnniinnaeeanennns
. H305 MI7082030 Poags e -ceerereiens Stud screw 15/64(28)X7.5- -+ cvvvveerenrnnn.
H306 MFO0A1 729 t*l)l\‘ * ................ Trimmi ng lever spr‘i [ R R
H307 MF00A1352 )7 R R SDri ng support collar -« +veeeveeenaininnn
" H308 MO0903002 EF45™ -+ vvrvnnrrerrens SCrew 9/64(A0)XB.5x -+« - -vrnrrrnnernieeennnns
H309 MIT118002 EFAY - vvvrevnrrvnnenn Screw 11/64(40)X10+ - -« cxvveernreraernennnnen
H310 MI1502045 FYR-+vvvvvrvvnrennnens NUt 15/64(28) -« - cvvremrmnrrnernneuneennnes
H31 1 M94008037 Pﬁ*:/‘M4X6 ............ Screw M4x6 ..................................
H312 MFOOA1509 YL/JAM MYJ4G--evevvr-- Solenoid bracket:-««--«-ccerriiiiiiiiiiit
H313 — \ll,/{"‘ ....... Teeesrans So]eno'id ....................................
H314 M90703065 Eh"HMAT 12----vvevvrn- E-type stop ring 12:+«---:vveveneeninnnn,
H31 5 MF01A0397 7”3/3‘/ ................. Cush-'l [o) 1 BRI
H316 MFOBAD397  HJUYaye-vveevrenrennnns CUSHION = v+ v v errrreesannnaeeeniiaianneees
H317 M70516050 H A R+ --vvrvvvorvnnnns WASHEI -+« = e emeemne e tat et aeaeenans
H318 M92074075 Fyp MH----vveininnn. NUEL MBececreeem i ci it ieinanenn
H319 M70428060 E°V--vvrerrnernnneenns Link Stud ==+« roorecemanrniiiiiiiiiiie e
H320 M70534065 Eh‘9|‘7“) R R E_type stop ri ng Beovr vt
H321 M91106004 7°IV4Y" - vvvvvvinennn Screw 11/64(40)X8- - -+ vvvrviiiiininn,
H322 MFOBADTBO AlG v vvvvrrnrennnns HOlder - vrevrererreenneneeeeeeeeniinninnnns
H323 MI1373045 FYh MB- - -vvvvversnnn NUL MBXAT - - v voemvmemeeneneianeneennaenan,
H324 MFOBA1620 1743N\*Y}" SKB-1M- - - - - Band SKB=1M: - vevvrmrmnemeeemiunneennennns
H325 MI1106004 7°5R44Y - v omvevnennnnn Screw 11/64(40)X8- -« vveiiiiiii...
H326 MFO1E0746 JLAS7 M4 ¥9397-------- Flexible wire assy.-:--:crreeereenennnn.
H327 M31109004 H " RY47° 594%™ - Screw 11/64(40)x8: -« +rrvvvreerenineainen.
H328 M94003099 1““]‘/0‘}‘?70 AB_3N ....... cOrd ho] der. S RRRRE R R R R F R EER L
H329 MI1510002 ESEY c-vrvrrvenernenns Screw 15/64(28)X12++ v v eme v eneenieninnenn,
H330 MI1004080 T AT YSa-v-ververennen RUDbEr PlUG @10+~ -+ v vmrrvenneeeenneeeannns
H331 MI1110045 FYPe-vvvvrveennennanns T 1 ) R T
H332 MIDG13001 PARS - vvvvrrnrenarnnns Set screw 9/64(40)X8 .5« vvrvrrrnrrnrrnaeens
H333 MFOOA1603 PUYHS™ 4« -crvvevnennens Bracket for fixed blade----------vrvvernen-s
H334 MFOOADT80 ARFUF - vvvvrrvvrnnnns Thread Finger-«- =« rcreeeeeemeeneeneeneenans
H335 MO0921002 k335" -+ vrvvevenennnns Screw 9/64(40)X8 - v crrrrnrrren e,
H336 MG52A0838 74 AR--vcc-vvcn- e Fixed Dlade -« vrrrrrrrerreeencineeennnncns
H337 MI1102010  H525 - c-vvvveventnnnns Screw 9/64(40)XA. 1« cvvevenrnenaeniiiinin.n,
H338 MIT151010 H5EY - vcovevervenennn Screw 11/B4(A0)XT -+ v cvvrrrmromenenennenenen.
H339 MG52A0834 ARES™ Y- v erreniiininn. Movable knife (left) ---:vvvvvvvevneniennn
H340 M94006052 'ﬂ"j"* ................. Thrust Co] ]ar ¢ 28 ..........................
H341 MI0B030T0 H535" -+ vvrvrvrrrneenns SCrew 1/8(A4)XB« -+ v vvrrerrraerneuaneneenns
H342 M31111015 k735 9 %o ovvveenes Stud screw 11/64(40)x6.2- -+ - vvevrviennnn.
H343 MFOOABO10 Ush-vcrvvrrneennennnns LANKe e e evermerrrnmaeeseeeeeeeeiaaaaiannesn
H344 MFO0A1 392 7}‘9!);“ ............... Knife dri vi ng crank .........................
H345 MO1117002 Wk - -vvvevvennens Screw 11/64(40)X13-+ccvvrveemeenennenennnn.
H346 MOT107045 FWhevvvrvvevnevneennnn Nut 11/64(40)---------- ereereseieraeaeaay
H347 MF02A0836 ARG 4E Y. -vvvrnennnn Knife base (Teft):-----verrerreinnann,
H348 MFOOA1527 4 A"+ vvvvrvrnnnnnns Knife holding bracket saddle----------vvv---
H349 MFOOA5454  AZIGN" 95w v vvvnrrenne Knife driving shaft------coovoveenenninnnnn.
H350 MO1201045 FYp-vcevverneennennans NUE 3/16(28) v vmeeveeneneneneiinnniiennn,
H351 MFO1EO411 10,305 9347 - - v- - Cam follower,Shoulder screw assy.-«-+-+-----
H352 M93003099 k°YH-IFN(AR) - - e v e e Terminal pin(Male):------vrvveeeioreieinnnns
H353 M71018050 # A Re--vvvvrevrnrenns RUDDEI WASREI -+« + v v v vverernenensoneunennns
H354 MI1516002 A4S <-vvrvvnreenenns SCrew 15/64(28)X8.5- -« v vrrrenrernnernnnnen
H355 MFOOAOTE0 J°WJd- v vvvvvronernnnnn BUShING- « v+ v v rerrre s e et
H356 MFOOAD572  WATEN B+ - v voveecnens COTT SPPiNg: -« rrrerrreeseeeseniveniiennn.
H357 MIT60B00T PARY - v vvrvnrvnrnnnnn Set SCrew 1/A(A0)XB- -« cvrrevnrrnnneennnnnn
H358 MF06A0477 A }\\yl\" 959;— ............. Stopper ] EVEr @SSY. t -t rerrrreraseraanaes
H359 MFOOAQT729 EAUN Re-vvvvrvvneenens COFT SPFiNG:« v cerrrrrermrnceenineienenen.
H360 ) M9160200] Is%*:/“ ................. Set screw 1/4(40))(4 .........................
H361 MF01 E1 352 hﬁ—?igi— ............... Thrust CO] 'l Ar @SSY.:t rrrrrreira i
H363 M91527001 '«%*:/‘ ................. Set screw 15/64(28)X23 .....................
H364 MFOOA1477 AMINAG - eeeeeeenntn Lever stopper plate:---«- ocveereeeeiinnn
H365 M90401085 0 YY4* 1AP4-- -+ vv-- O0-ring(TAP4) - - vee e
H912 MFOBE3519 YL/ NYI499347------ Thread trimming solenoid:-«-«-cevereeeerens
H913 MFOBEQ839 AR {MNWHE {H347 - Knife blaket assy.:---vrrereernreeeenannn.
H914 MG34E0351  AAYMY 19979357« -:--- Cam follower crank assy:«:::««-rereereeenens

b ek ke ek e e e o A N = RO RO RN b ek it RO ke i N Q) b b N b b ok ek d ek h ek P b b e P e RN ot RO RN b N b ok e ek ek ek GO N A N b b ed ND b b

17

LY2-3310



Fy FINy 7S & CIRHEEE -
TOUCH BACK MECHANISM & DETECTOR MECHANISM

376
7 Sl 390 /\"”/ 391
330/37? 7@/ W (396)(%{/\1' B
378 397"@\}0"\/1' (@ P >
s ﬂ c%/395 | - %
. 8 U@@ = 201
(35— 399 ‘ QLA
N

18



J &‘ya'—/(n LB LU o
TOUCH éAA()ﬁFIWi§C>£EtHEEg§ﬁ3

ANI &DETECTOR MECHANISM

Fig. 28 BM&31-F B T FERRK
No. Mod Parts.No. =] e 2 Description Amti?eg

. . =
J370 MI1106004 7°F944Y -+ ccvveenennn. Screw 11/64(40)x8: + -« -rvvrrvereeneenns 9
J371 MG34A0601 MWH44 1--oevveiiint. Plate--ccerrerrrrrmenmenennnieinian,. 1
J372 M90308037 SW-PWw+ PFA 45" ----... Screw M3XB----rrrrrrrerrrerneeneaeenn, 2
J373 M91004080 1 A7 WYd--crevvvrneenn Rubber plug @10::-- e rereeerereninns 1
J374 . MO0201037 PFA Y -vvreenerennnn Screw 2X4--ve-rrrrreneniaiaas REERERETE 2
J374 MO0315050 ¥ H 4M2---vcvveeenns Washer M2« «-ceeerrmcmerecnnanennannns 2
J374 MI0306053 MR A AM2--cervver-ns Washer M2-----ccernrmnnnininiiiien., 2
J375 MFO0AD192 A9N“4----cvvvvvnnnenn Plate spring---«+«rreerereeeneeanainn. 1
J376 MG75A1601 Z4YFMYGLG- - voveeennes Bracket for touch switch::--«--+vevv-e 1
J377 MFOOAQ270 AYF 4y -vveereenentn Push button: -+ rceeeranniaiiiean 1
J378 M70533065 EAHPAD 3-vccccvernnnn E-type stop ring 3-«-c-cveveveeeninn. 2
J379 MFOOAT572 WAREN Re-vvvrvvcenennn COil Spring:---rerrreernseeernennennn. 1
J380 MI0251037 PN AYP 4Y - evvvvnneens Screw M2X8---vrerrerrerereieanninnnnns 2
J381 M90208099 VYDA YF -+ vvvvvvvvnrns Micro switCh--c-verreereremneennannnn, 1
J382 MF01A0502 t WIY4g---vveveeenenn. Insulator seet:--c-orvvirenrrienan, 1
J383 MFOBA0620 JIF4IHN"YP e ccvvvennnns Bang:- - cvrrererrerreate it 1
J384 M97033099 1-P 437 ccceeinnnn Cord assy.-r-rrerrrrrerranmranaananns 1
J385 M93303099 t°Y 1380TL:-cvvrvve-- Terminal pincccreoceeeerrennaieaanns 4
J386 MFOBE0366 1475-44Y7° 9397+« -+ Connector cap assy.::-rrererrrarncens 1
J387 M31018099 1334-1360P--«-«------- Nylon connector 12-pole-«--:«-v--vn-- 1
J389 MG34E0519 YLJAp*-eveeeeeeeeeenn. Solenoid st it 1
J390 MFOTAOB9T B AYRecvevveernnnenne GaSKEt -+ vrrrrrrerr e 1
J391 MG34A0880 3Ja7 4 cvvvrcrinniinnn Arm side cover--- e 1
J393 M70534065 Ef“HRAD 4--cvvvnnnnnn E-type stop ring 4-«--«-evrereenann. 2
J394 M70428060 E°y-vvverceeernnanannns Link Stud---cvveevrerrrrrnmnnonaananaan 1
J395 MI1109004 #*h*Jwd7 5944« ----- Screw 11/64(40)X8- - R R REEEE: 6
J396 M94003099 H+4O»HYy7° AB-3N------- Cord holder-«--:c-vrereeermmennnnnn.. 3
J3g7 MI1111004 7°5%443"- -+ - ERRERRES Screw 11/64(40)X10: -+« vermvereeeneens 1
J398 M37003095 7F-AtVI3gF- e Groung wire assy.---crrrreereeiaaaen 1
J399 MB60A1620 H4Ov5YY7° AB-8N------- Cord holder=- =+« xveesrmeeernueenene. 1
J400 M91515015 34y 4 w4 -vvnernnnn Hinged sCrew:---«+-sreeeeeeeneeaeinn.. 1
J401 MN36A041T 2 AT -ccveverennnnnnen Rubber cushion:«««cerrereeeenecanenn. 1
J402 MI1502002 535" - -ovveeveinnts Set screw 15/64(28)X12: <+ -cervevenns 2
J403 MG34A0682 7%=« vreeriinenninnnn Pulley -eeerremeieneniiinnanenn. 1
J4o4 MEOTAQATE AN~ Acvrvvvvernnnens SPACEE Arvrrvrerrrar et 2
J405 MFO1A2694 NY¥N\"Y B12---vvvvvvvs Speed command disc B12(down)---------- 1
J406 MFO1A1694 NUYAN™Y B21----v-v--- Speed command disc B21(up)- -« -+--++- 1
JA07 MFOTA1476 ZA°—H Bevvvvrevreennns Spacer Be-eereerriieiiiii 1
J408 MFO1A0259 N7 A9AYIRI YY" - ve e Supporter spring-««----cieeieiiiiaan 1
J409 MI3001050 H h ke vrvvcrveneenrns Washer 30 --ccerrevmreerannnnnenannnn, 1
J410 M90330065 Ch gMAD----vveerennnns Retaining ring-C type 30------c------- 1
Ja11 MFO1A0257 AYT4H-cvvvvvereerennnn Detector bracket supporter-----«------ 1
J412 M93002050 H h gecccicrreriiannnn Washer 12:--cceeeerineiiininniienn. 1
J915 MG34E0534 HYFAAYUFHIGF v e vnens Touch switch assy.---crerreereeenennns 1
J916 MB60A2406  yuyaytyzh7(Et-)- - - -+ Detector bracket assy.(sensor):---:--- 1
J917 MG34E0B82 7°Y-H3hF e PUTTEY @SSY. - rerrrrrrrernanraneennnnns 1

19

LY2-3310



o |
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

TJ[91 8] ,___\

433 432 . |

R s B g

— ! 435
(433) "

434

(432)
437y po19)"

20



K #8imbiE .
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig. 28 BBma1—F . BERE
No. Mod Parts.No. Bas Description Ant . Reg
- =]
K420 M90908003 whkgY - vc -t NN Screw 9 /64(40)X6 ............................ 1
K421 MG33A0138 34»9‘/7 ................ 0i1 (18701 ] SRR I 1
K422 MG33A0TAQ - Jxlf---cvrerrorererens 1 B R R 1
K423 MG33E0688 N°{7°k&y3s7 vt 0i1 pipe & wick complete------c-recrerreens 1
K424 - MFO6A1620 37439\ Y SKB-1M------ Band SKB=1M:«-vcvervmminrnmniniininnnnns 2
K425 M90357037 Pﬁ?“}l:"‘/?’#:/‘ V 3X8: - SCrew 3XB: et rrrrrrraraneaiaii i 2
K426 MI1109004 H# h RY$7° 544 -+ - Screw 11 /64(40)x8 ........................... 7
K427 MG33A0134 777 357434% cccvvvrnnnns Cap for oiler(right)« -« ereeeeeeeenenennn. 1
K428 MG33A1TA0 JIppeccvvrvvvnnnnnnnns [ B LT TR R 2
K429 MG33A2740 JIhp-v-vvvrvrnrereenss Ol cvrerrrrrnnreennnnneeneeineeeeaaainn 1
K430 MF10E3148 EE 3DX180--c--vvervvs- 077 Wigkee-rerrorrmersmnrenenmnmaeanenn, 2
K431 MG33A1138 ANIVHA"--veveeeiees 0i1 reservoir(right)---«---croeeveeennnene. 1
K432 MO0573080 I AbY:-vc-creriaranens Rubber plug @5.7- -« rrrrmrrnnsennnsemeenses 2
K433 M90531037 P FA“%Y" BX14---.----- Screw MEXT4: - ceeeenemnenniniin e 2
K434 MG33A0780 Ay «-c-crrrereeomans 0i1 pipe holder-«-««x«rerremnmereeenranaes 1
K435 MI1106004 7°5R4FY " crcvevvmeenres Screw 11/64(40)X8 ........................... 1
K436 MG30AQT40 JTp-vvvvvvvvvenrereen FElt-cvverrrerrmerneeoniiiiieaeineennnnnnns 2
K437 MNTOAATA2 74+ vvrvcnvrnerneenens Cap fOr Oilers - srrrreerereeeaneeeeunennes 3
K438 MF10A2740 JTpp-c--vrevvvenvenens [ B T P R R R 1
K439 MG33E0601 MYI{SkE)3S7- - v e e 0i1 braid fitting plate<:-::-evvreerrvererns 1
K440 MO0939002 L&Y - vvrvrrrerrennn Screw 9/64(A0)X11 - vrrrrnrrneraeiaenenn, 2
K441 MG50A0688 N\°47°-cccevennnnnrenns 091 piper-=rrrerererees B RERRER 1
K442 MGA2A3731 NoAT°rvvvenrereenens 011 piper-rrrrrvrrrmrar e 1
K443 MI1103045 FYR-vcrvroveerennenens NUt 11/B4(40) - cwvrrnrrmmreneennnnnenneenn. 1
K444 MGA2A1689 NATHRG < crvvrennnn Pipe hOTder:--wrerrerrrrmsserenaneeeeeenenns 1
K445 MO1104003 LSS cvvvvvvmreenens Screw 11/64(40)X12 egetesectearisecaasranenn 1
K446 MGA2BOA0D EFr--crveeecnrennennen 091 WiCK-cerorrerrrmemcmroneuencnennnnananns 3
K447 MG33A0688 N7 --crreieeaes 011 p1' TR 1
K448 MG50A2740 JIhp-ccvvvveceveneeees FEltecrvereerroeesomeeemannananeenetneeanns 1
K449 MGA3A0689 EUH AN % vcrverernenn T e R 1
K450 MG42A2691 B AYYp- e Gasket for oil reservoir-------coeoereeeeeene 1
K451 MG50A0139 74« -vvevcnvcneeruennnn 091 reSErvoir COVEF- -« «-rrrtrssrarrnennnsnns 1
K452 MG50A0257 AYIAH-wvvvverreee-s Plate:«crevvrrrrsrrrrmseeneinanansnnaceeeans 1
K918 MG33E0711 NI NN 29TH97----- -+ Arm shaft bevel gear box complete--::-:----- 1
K919 MG33E0712 N MRN 29934700 .- Hook shaft bevel gear box complete---------- 1

21

LY2-3310



(RIEETEE
ACCESSORIES

[920]

22



L (RS85H
ACCESSORIES

Fig. % BamI—F AR
No. Mod Parts.No. B % % Description Amt . Reg
[
o
L460 MG33EQ128 NJhwh-«creeveerenenees Needle set(DPX1 TH22) - vovv v et 1
L461 MF25B0123 ik yecccreverrnnnnens BODDiN- - -veereesraonnaneeteceeiiinanaiiniens 3
L46% MG33AGI30 77 Tk yeccerenrennnens 071 POtevvrrcenrmeii e B
L463 MG33A0608 k‘ﬁ{’\‘-(&‘,{) .......... Screw driver(]arge) ......................... 1
L464 MFOBA0608 154N =(F19)---------- Screw driver(middle) -« ---creereermnenerennn. 1
L465 MFO6A1608 R I4N*-(339)---vrnvv-- Screw driver(small) -« eceeeneriiiianinans 1
L466 MFO1A0565 A/M FIokqH"---vovnvens Speed command disc adjusting plate---------- 1
L467 MGSTA1419 F OUYa h--vevvvernnens Vibration preventing rubber---:----::cveunnn 2
1468 MG51A0419 #H99V2 h---cvvvvnnnnns Vibration preventing rubber---:«---:cco0nenn 2
L469 MFO1E0418 FIFIN"IEYp--vvvvenenens Table hinge with rubber cushion----«--c----- 2
L470 MG33A04T9 ZN°F YA Heccverernnn SPANNEE - v v s rrrmsstn et 1
L471 MFO2A0187 4RMIN gecovemeeeennnns Thread take—up Spring--«--vcoeoerreeereeenne. 1
L472 MG33A0137 77°54Y 18- --cvevernnen 071 With OilEre-ereerrrrerrerainenenneenns 1
L473 M31109004 - # " 93 7° 594%™ - - -+ -+ Screw 11/64(40)x8- -« «crrvvrrrreanmenenenns 6
L474 M31072004 SW-PWYIPFA 5™ :-v-vv-- Screw SW-PW M4X0.7X14---c-vvvmeneeenaninnne. 1
L475 MI1508004 7°5R44Y covveorneernns Screw 15/64(28)x8- v« crvrrrrrerrnaeeiannns 2
L476 MIOA0104T THEIES - vvrvvrvnrnncns SCrEW A.5X20- -+ v vvornrnnrnacareareaenaeaans 4
L477 M70517050 A 3F H Recvvvvcveven- T 4
L478 MFOSEQ190 A bhedidly----vvvveervees Bobbin winder assy.:--:+crrerreraaneeee 1
L479 MF33E0193 4 MFH ftyp--v-vvvee--- Thread stand assy--::::---reeemeererenecenns 1
L480 MQ8OAO375 /3F* N25--vvvvvreeennnn Nail N2B-:vrvcreermmeniinnannneeennniannnns 10
L481 MG52EQ0131 77 3909347 covvvvnnnn 011 reservoir asgy.:--- - eoereeveanceanaeans 1
L482 M90412040 H5%9%Y" 4.5X25-------- SCrew 4. 5x25 - errrrrer ittt 4
1483 MG33A0734 b =-)hN = eerieran VANYl COVEr+«vrevrereermecaeeneene i annens 1
L920 MG33EQ776 A NMIN ~EYp-ceeeevenns Belt cOVer assy.-::--rrerrrevreenreneeennes 1
MG33E0727 ¥ Ty Thhbyh---er-en Knee lifter assy.::---wrvrievereriineninnnns 1

Ls21

23

LY2-3310



M #&5|

INDEX

EBama-b A=Y Fig BRI- A°-%" Fig BRI-+ N Fig

Parts.No. Page No. Parts.No. Page No. Parts.No. Page No.
M70428060- - - - - - P17------. H319 M91004080------- P17 c--v-e H330 M91506001------- PG--eees B75
M70428060- - - - - P19------. J394 M91004080------- P19------. J373 M91506001- - ----- A EEEEEE E200
M70516050- - - - -- P17---v--s H317 M91018099------- P19-----.. J387 M91506001------- P15 .- G264
M70517050- - - - -- P23--- - L4T7 M91072004-------P23------. L474 M91508001-~--- - L XEEEEEERE A16
M70533065- - - - - - P19-----.. J378 M91101046----- - X TEEEREEE A09 M91508004- - - - - - p23------- L475
M70534065 - - - - P9+ -+ -+~ D157 M91102010- -+ - - PIToweeen H337 M91510002- - - - - - - P17+ e e H329
M70534065- - - - - - PI7-w- oo H320 M91102011- -+ - XEIER A37 M91513001- -+ -- - PG -eeen B58
M70534065- - - - - - - P1Q-- .- J393 M91103045- - - - - - [ZACRRRERe K443 M91513001---- - -- PTevenene c116
M70535065- - - - - - - PToevnene c104 M91104003: - - - - - - P15 en e G288 M91515002- - - - - - - Pg--vinnn D174
M71018050- - - - - -- 17w e H353 M91104003- - - - - -- P21 e-en K445 MI1515015- - - -- - P19 -+ - J400
M71144015- -+ - - - - PIT--v-en H302 M91106003: - - - - - [XTRRRRERY A39 M91516002- -« - - -- PTevvnnn c113
M71216002- -+ - - - Pgreveenn D187 M91106004- - - - - - - P3-- e -e+AOT M91516002- - - - - - - Pg--vnen D154
M90201037- -+ - - - P19---- - J374 M91106004- - - - - - S TRRRIe B59 M91516002- - - - - - - P17 - - H354
M90204060- - - - - - - XIERERE A22 M91106004- - - - - - - EETEPEE c102 M91527001- - - - -- PI7-e-n e H363
M90207061- -~ - - -- P13 - - F221 M91106004-- - - - - - Preenenn D165 M91551015----- - P13 ---- F229
M90208099- - - - - -- P19 -+ J381 M91106004- - - - - -- P13 - --nv F237 M91572045- - - - - -- P13 --- - F227
Mg0251037- -+ - - - - P1g----- J380 M91106004- - - - - -- P15 -- - G275 M91602001- -« - - - PG---eeee B70
M90301064- - - - -- P13+ - F236 M91106004- - - - - -- P17 - e e Ha21 M91602001- -+ - - - PTevnenn cl14
M90304053- - - - - - - PI1ereeee E194 M91106004- - - - - -- PIT-w-ee - H325 M91602001- - -- - - P17 e H360
M90306053- - - - - - - P19- -+ - J374 M91106004- - - - - - P19-- -+ J370 M91602020- - - - - - PTevvnene cl27
M90308037- - - - - - - P19---- - J372 M91106004- - - - - -- P21 -ee e K435 M1603003: - - - - - - PTevvnnne cii
M90315050- - - - - - P19 -+ --- J374 M91107002- - - -- XTERRERPR M7 M91603003- - -+ - PI1-weeee E210
M90315065- - - - - - - PTevvn- c118 M91107045- - - - - - - PI7----ne H346 M91603003- - - - - - - P13 -- - F226
M90320065- - - - - - - S TR B72 M91108001- - -+~ - XTRRRPRRE A4 M91604045- - - - - -- PI1-weee E203
M90325065- - - - - - - P13-- - -+ F232 M91108001- - - - - - - PI1-weeen E205 M91605045- - - - - - P3ernennn A28
M90330065- - - - - - - P19 ------ J410 M91108001- -~ - - - P13 - - - F223 M91606001- - - - - -- PG e B62
M90357037- - - - - -- P21--ven K425 M91109002- - - - - - P15-- - G265 M91606001- - -+ - -- P13---e- - F234
M90401041-- - - - P23 - - L476 M91109004- - - - - - - Peeeennn A2 M91606001-- -+ - - P17 H357
M90401061--- - - - - P11-ne-eo E190 M91109004- - - - - -- PIT- e - H327 M91610001-- -~ PG --vn B81
M90401085- - - - - -- PI7-- e H365 M91109004 - - - - -- P1g----eo J395 M91615015-- -+ - -- P veee E196
M90402064 - - - - -- P15 -- - G273 M91109004 - - - - - -- P21------ K426 M91620045- - - - - = P11-+ -+ E192
M90412040- - - - - -- P23 - v-n 1482 M91109004 - - - - -- P23--v- e 1473 M91681015- -+ -~ - P13 - - F242
M90421060- - - - - -- P15 - - G279 MI1110001 -+ -+ - PT-v-vne c121 M91683015-- -+ - -- PI1--enee E198
M90507063: - - - - -- P13 oo F240 M91110001 - ---- - P15« - e G271 M91801035-- - - - - P13~ -+ F245
M90531037-- - - - -- ZSERRERES K433 M91110002- - - - - -- Pg--venn D162 M91802006- - - - - - PG oeeee B64
M90534060- - - - - -- Pge-vcn- D158 M91110045- - - - - - - P17 en e H331 M91802045- - - - - - - P11 ceen E214
M90573080: - - - - - P21 - K432 MO1111004- - -+ --- P19 -+ - J397 M91802045 - - - - - - P13+ e- F246
M90601050- - - - - - P11 weeee E202 MO1111015- -+ - - PI7-weee H342 M91803015- - - - -- Pl E213
M90601050- - - - - - P13 - -+ F228 M91112002- - -- - -- ZERTERRPE €137 M92001016---- - -- P15 e G280
M30604002- - - - - - - XTERERE A33 MI1112002- -+ - P13+ - -+ F253 M92074075-- - - - - - P17 e - H318
M90625053 - - - - - - P3--ceene A30 M91116002- - - - - - - P3eernenn AO6 M93001050- - - - - - P19 ---- - J409
M90703065- - - - - - PIT-vee- H314 MO1117002- - - - - P17 H345 Mg3002050- - - - - - P19------- J412
M0704063: - - - - - - T TRRREPE G274 M91118002- -- - -- PT-veenen C134 M93003099- - - - - - P17 e - H352
M0720063: - - - - - - [ IRRERE D151 M1118002- -« - --- P17---- - -H309 M93009050- - - - - - P13+ - - F252
M0801006 - - - - - PTovenene C130 M91151010- - -+ --- PAT e H338 M93202047 - - - - - P15 vee G261
M90802002- - - - - - - P17 eee H304 M91182080- - - - - -- P3eneeenn A38 M93223035- - - - - - - P15« -- - G260
M90803010- - -+ - - PITeeeee H341 MO1201045- - - - - - P17 -eeee H350 M93303099: - - - - P19- -+ -+ J385
MI080B002: - - - - - -PT- -+ - - C105 M91203002: - - - - - PT-weeens c101 M94003099: - - - - - P17 H328
M90815002- - - - - - - STER B56 M91204003: - - - - - - PTevvnenn c139 M94003099- - - - - - - P19 - --- J396
M90901002- - - - - -- KPR A29 M91207003- - - - - - - Pge-vnenn D175 M94006052- - - - - - - PIT-oen H340
M90901080- - - - - -- XTEPRRE Ad1 M91210002- - - - - - - P13 -ne- F241 M94008037- - - - - - - PI7---- - H311
M90903002- - - - - - PI17--v-eve H308 M91223015----- - P15 -- -+ G278 M95003053- - - - - PG---ve--n D172
M90904060- - - - - - - [ SEEEERREE c110 M91251045-- - - P15------- G284 M97003095- - - - - - P19- ... J398
M30908003- - -~ --- 72 EERREE K420 M91305080- - - - - - X TR A03 M97033099- - - -- - P1g- .- J3s4
M90909003- - - - - - P3-veeens A4 M91373045----- - P17 -e-e e H323 M97082030----- - AV EEEEERE H305
M90910003------- P11---ene E195 M91501007-«----- (4 EEERER D168 MB60A1620- - - - - -- P19------- J399
M90913001------- PI7-vv-e H332 M31502002------- 2 EEEEEEER D159 MB60A2406- - - - - -- P19------- J916
M90921002------- P17--e--e H335 M91502002------- P19---v--- J402 MFO0A0180----- - P17-ww---- H334
M90922002------- P13------ F251 M91502045----- - P17 - = --H310 MFOQAQ181------- P3-vvenn- A13
M30922002------- P15------- G270 M91502050- - - - - PTeeeeen c117 MFO0A0192------- P19----- - J375
M30939002------- P21------. K440 M31503001------- P7 e C123 MFO0A0257- - - - - - ' EEERRRRE D185
M91000085- - - - - - Pg--rene D178 M91505016- - - - - - P15 - (282 MFOOAQ270- - - - - - P19- -« J377

24 LY2-3310



M %3]

INDEX

B&I-0 AT Fig B&a-0 AT=YT Fig -+ At Fig

Parts.No. Page No. Parts.No. Page No. Parts.No. Page No.
MFO0A0350------ L EEEEREER C126 MF10AQ572:----- 4 EEEEERER D167 MG30B0593- - - - - P15-:-v-. (285
MFO0A0453------ P7--veee-. C125 MF10A0709------ X TEEEREER A20 MG30B0740- - - - - - P13-+----- F231
MF00A0729------ P17------ H359 MF10A1555------ P3-vv-en-n A1l MG30B0954- - - - - [ L EEEEETE E212
MFO0A0750------ P17------- H355 MF10A2740---- - - [ R B51 MG30E0410---- - P11------. E208
MFO0A1352------ P17------- H307 MF10A2740------ P21------- K438 MG30E0465- - - - - - P11.--en-. E211
MFOOA1391------ P17------ H300 MF10E0470- - - - - - P3----e- A903 MG30E0467------ Pit------. E910
MFO0A1392------ P17------- H344 MF10E3148------ P21------. K430 MG30E1594------ P15---v--. G286
MFOOA1477------ P17-+----. H364 MF20A0229- - - - - - P7-cveeees C133 MG33A0130------ P23:------ L462
MFO0A1509------ P17--c---. H312 MF20A0664 - - - - - - PH-evee- B54 MG33A0134------ P21------- K427
MFOOA1527:----- P17------. H348 MF25B0123------ P7--vveee C135 MG33A0137------ P23:-----. L472
MFOOA1603- - - - -- P17------: H333 MF25B0123------ P23------- 1461 MG33A0138------ P21------. K421
MFOOA1729------ P17-------H306 MF26B0101------ P3----ev- A36 MG33A0154- - - - -- P13------: F249
MFOOA1910------ Pg----v-- D156 MF30A0325- - - - - PH-cveeen B60 MG33A0221------ P15 .- G277
MFO0AS454- - - - - - P17---c--- H349 MF30A0352:--- - - P7-:eevee: C122 MG33A0230------ P5-:evv-e B71
MFOOA7572: - -- P19------. J379 MF30A0632- - - -~ - Pg----een D173 MG33A0233---- - Po-vvveen B8O
MFO0A8910- - - - -- [ YEERERER H343 MF30E0280- - -- - - PH---vve-: B74 MG33A0281------ PTevvvee: c107
MFO0A9572- - - - -- P17---0-- H356 MF33E0193: - --- P23------- L479 MG33A0283::: - -- [ CEEREER C103
MFOOE0550- - - - - - P3-vvecens A901 MF36A0245- - - - - - P3---eenen A10 MG33A0284- - - - - - PT--vvv-- C109
MFO1A0257------ P19------- Ja11 MF36A0750- - - - - - P17------- H303 MG33A0285- - - - - - PT-cvvven C108
MFO1A0259:----- P19------- J408 MF36A1180------ P3---ven- A05 MG33A0295- - - - - - P13------: F256
MFO1A0397------ P17---c-: H315 MF40A0331------ P5------ B82 MG33A0384------ P5--eenen B73
MFO1A0476------ P19------. J404 MF40A0332:----- PHe-eeee: B91 MG33A0426- - - - - - P3-vvvvn- A31
MFO1A0502+----- P19------. J382 MF40A0333- - - - - - P5---ve-es B33 MG33A0462- - - - -« P13:------ F220
MFO1A0565- - - - - - P23: .- L466 MF40A2708- - - - - - 4! EEEREEEE D161 MG33A0479- - - - -- P23------- L470
MFO1A0691:----- P19------. J390 MFB60A0232- - - - - - P5--eeen- B66 MG33A0530- - - - - - P9-------. D155
MFO1A1476----- - P19------. Jag7 MF60A0252: - - - - - P15 ee G272 MG33A0571- -+ P15------. G283
MFO1A1694------ P19------. J406 MF60A0262- - - - - - P15 ... G267 MG33A0602- -« - - - P11------ E193
MFO1A2694- - - - - - P19+ J405 MFB60A0633- - - - -+ Pg---v--- D171 MG33A0608- - - - - - P23------: L463
MFO1E0331:----- PH-vveen-. B905 MF60A0634- - - - - - Pg--ccv-nn D169 MG33A0688- - - - - P21-+:-enn K447
MFO1E0332--:- - P5--veens B906 MF60A0663- - - - - - 2 TR - B52 MG33A0729- - - -- P15.------ G287
MFO1EQ411------ P17- - ----H351 MF60A0700- - - - - - PHevveeens B78 MG33A0734------ P23------- 1483
MFO1E0418- - - - - : P23--eee 1469 MF60A0700- - - - - - P13---:- - F230 MG33A0740- - - - - P21:c---- K422
MFO1EQ746--- - - - P17------. H326 MF60A0740- - - - - P5--evcees B86 MG33A0744--: - -- Pg------n D150
MFO1E1352------ P17------- H361 MF60A0740- - - - - - P7---eee c119 MG33A0761------ 4 EEEERER D152
MF02A0187------ P3--evee- A21 MF60AQ742- - - - - - PH- v B50 MG33A0765- -« - - P13:------ F238
_MF02A0187------ P23------. L471 MF60A1383: - - - -+ P5----v-n B63 MG33A0780-- - - P21------. K434
MF02A0245- - - - - - PQ----vvn: D180 MF60A1740- - - - - - PH----eeen B77 MG33A0833- -« P13------: F224
MF02A0553- - - - - - [ BRI A23 MF60A2740------ PHe-veeenn B79 MG33A0873---- - P3ecvceen: AO1
MF02A0836- - - - - - P17-vvvee H347 MF67B0522- - - -- PH.ceeeen B89 MG33A0910- -« -- Pg------nn D153
MF03A0584: - - - - - P3-veeee A08 MF70A0277- - -- L CEEEREER C140 MG33A0950- - - - - - 4 E201
MFO5A0572: - Pg---vv-e D176 MF70E0276- - - - - P7--eeees C136 MG33A0956- - - - - - P13------: F235
MFO6A0397- - - - - - P17:-----. H316 MF80A0352-- - - - - [ TEEEEREE B69 MG33A1138---:-- P21------. K431
MFO6A04T77:----- P17--«- H358 MF80A0352: - - - - - P7--vevee C115 MG33A1261--«+++ P13------- F247
MFOGA0608: - - - - - P23------: L464 MF85A0640: - - - - - Pg-----n D179 MG33A1284------ [ EEEEERR C138
MF06A0620- - - - - - P19------. J383 MF90A0553: -« - - - P3--vvene A12 MG33A1285- -+« -- P11------. E207
MFO6A0780- - - - - - P17----- - H322 MG10B0265- - - - - - P15------- (G263 MG33A1572- -« - - P13::----: F248
MFO6A0852- - --:- PQ--vve-. D177 MG10B0294:- - - - - - P13------- F255 MG33A1740------ P21------. K428
MFO6A0950- - - - - - Pg--vvennn D181 MG10B0411------ P13----- - F239 MG33A1830------ X TR A40
MFO6A1361------ P17--vvn- H301 MG10B0763--- - - - P13------- F244 MG33A1956- - - - - - P11------. E197
MFO6A1608: - - - - - P23--v-ee- L465 MG10B0910------ P13- -+ F243 MG33A2361------ P13------- F250
MFO6A1620-- - - - - P17vve--: H324 MG30A0154------ P15------- G276 MG33A2740- - - .- P21-+---. K429
MFO6A1620- - - - - - P21------. K424 MG30A0278- - - - -- P7-vven-: C100 MG33EQ128------ P23------ L460
MFO6A1631------ PG--veenn D183 MG30A0296:- - - - - - P13---ve-- F254 MG33E0460- - - - - - P13------- Fa11
MFO6E0366- - - - - - P19------. J386 MG30A0460- - - - - - P13------- F222 MG33E0601------ P21---v--. K439
MFO6E0839- - - - - - (AN EEREERE H913 MG30A0463- - - - - - P13------- F225 MG33E0688- - - - - P21------: K423
MFO6E3519------ P17---v-. H912 MG30A0530--- - - - [ A EEEEERE E199 MG33EQ711- -« P21------. K918
MFO8E0190- - - - - - P23------ L478 MG30A0601------ X IREEEEER A18 MG33E0712------ P21------. K919
MF10A0104------ [ AEEEEEEE C106 MG30A0700- - - - - - P7--vvee- C129 MG33EQ727- - - - - P23:----- L921
MF10A0267- - - - - - P15 -c-vt G268 MG30A0740------ P21------. K436 MG33EQ760- - - - - - | TR B907
MF10A0332------ Po--even. B90 MG30A0760- - - - -- P13: - F233 MG33EQ776- - - - - P23------: L920
MF10A0471------ P3-eeeenn A34 MG30B0464- - - - - - [ I EEREEEE E204 MG34A0291: - -~ -- ¢ B D160
MF10A0555- - - - - - P3-eeeen A24 MG30B0467- - - - - - P11--eeen E209 MG34A0325- - - - - - PHeveeenen B76

25

LY2-3310



M &3]

INDEX
55:':::'13-}‘ /\‘_3/‘ F'lg E‘BE;‘.]-P A° -y F'lg . gﬂ&]—f‘ . AC" F-'g
Parts.No. Page No. Parts.No. Page No. Parts.No. Page No.
MG34A0530---- - - - PQ---vvn-. D170
" MG34A0601------- P19-+v.v.. JaT
MG34A0682: - - -+ - - P19 -+ -+ J403
MG34A0708- - - - - - Pge-nvnne D166
MG34A0880- - - - -- P19--- - J391
MG34E0210------- P3--ceeenn A902
MG34E0351---- - P17------. H914
MG34E0519----- .- P19.-.--.. J389
MG34E0534: - -+ - - P19 -+ - - J915
MG34EQ640- - -« - - P9 +ecr--. D909
MG34E0682:-:- - - P19----.-. J917
MG35E0306- - -+ - -- PTevveenes c112
MG37A0128------- P-ceeennn B57
MG37B0452- - - - - PTevneenes €120
MG4OEQ580- - - - - -- P e BYO4
MG41B0256+ - - - - -- P15 - G269
MG42A0181------- Po-vvenen B55
MG42A1689: - - - - - P21 ---e K444
MG42A2691 - -« - - - P21+ e K450
MG42A3731- - - - - P21« e K442
MG42B0400- - - - - - P21 e K446
MG43A0181------- P3------nn A15
MG43A0689- - - - - - - P21------- K449
MG43A1181------- P3-------. A32
MG44B0120----- - P7-+ev--- c132
MG44E0125- -+ - -- PT--cevn-. C908
MG44E0662- - - - - - 2 RO B61
MG50A0139- - - - - P21 ee e K451
MG50A0257- - - - - - - P21-vvee-- K452
MG50A0451 - - - - - - - PTeveneen c128
MG50A0520- - -+ - - - P5------.. B87
MG50A0572- -« - - PQ.--.-... D163
MG50A0660: - - - - - - -] B53
MG50A0688- - - - - -- P2T- - e e K441
MG50A0740: -+ - - - PHeeevnnn B68
MG50A1740------- P11---v--. E206
MG50A2740----- - - P21-----.. K448
MG51A0419----- .- P23:------ L468
MG51A0725: «----- P15-+----. (5281
MG51A1419------. P23------. L467
MG52A0245- - - - - - - P3------.. A26
MG52A0450- - - - - -- PTeveeeen C124
MG52A0834- - - - - - - PIT- - oee H339
MG52A0838- - - - - -- PI7--- - H336
MG52E0131 - -+ - - P23 .- - L481
MG52E0256 - - - - - - P15 - 6269
MG75A0841- - -- - - Pgesenen D184
MG75A1601------- P19---c--. J376
MM11A0556- - - - - - [ X P A25
MN10A4T42: - - - - P21--een K437
MN15A0708: - - - -- Pg--v--- D164
MN30A0216- - - - P15 G266
MN36A0417:------ P19--- -t J401
M050A0148 ....... PH.-vvntn B85
MQ50A0181:-----. X T A9
MQ70A0521 - -- - P5--c-ennn B84
MQ80OA0375- - - - - P23--+---- L480
MT60A0802- - - - - PR A27
MVO1A0259: -« -.-- P15--«--- 6262
MV88AQT74Q:- -« - - - P5--eeenn. B67
MV8BAQTAQ: - - - - AREREREES E191

26 LY2-3310



=EERHNI B

BRAWEDHEIITEAESE
FAVRAT LIEEARET MEBSHEED EFM4ss )L—7 T100-8310 HRHBFRAERADHA 2-7-3 (EREIL)
REREFES (03)3218-6631 R KXFAXES (03)3218-6823

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM GROUP
Tokyo 100-8310, Japan
Fax : +81-3-3218-6821

COHIRIMIE. BEYLGLICHEREERE T HIEDHYFET O TI THRIZEL, 20155 B Rk
Contents subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan, May 2015.



	三菱工業用ミシン部品カタログ
	Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog
	Model　　LY2-3310



